1 White Electronic Designs Corporation � (508) 366-5151 � www.whiteedc.com
EDI8F82045C
June 2001 Rev. 6
ECO #14555
FEATURES
The EDI8F82045C is a 16Mb CMOS Static RAM based on four
512K x 8 Static RAMs mounted on a multi-layered epoxy laminate
(FR4) substrate.

PACKAGE NO. 177: 36 PIN DUAL-IN-LINE PACKAGE
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Power Low Power Speed Package
with Data Retention (ns) No.
EDI8F82045C70B6C EDI8F82045LP70B6C 70 177
EDI8F82045C85B6C EDI8F82045LP85B6C 85 177
EDI8F82045C100B6C EDI8F82045LP100B6C 100 177
0.670
MAX.
2.010 MAX.
0.150 REF.